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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 13 400m Freestyle 11 years and older
2023-12-02 - 11:51 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time Pts

11 - 12 years, Girls

1. VAN LOON, Adele 12 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:18.42 383 Q
50m: 36.23 36.23 150m: 1:56.80 40.82 250m: 3:19.55 41.59 350m: 4:41.30 40.47

100m: 1:15.98 39.75 200m: 2:37.96 41.16 300m: 4:00.83 41.28 400m: 5:18.42 37.12

2. TANNY, Leora 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:18.73 382 Q
50m: 36.09 36.09 150m: 1:56.31 40.48 250m: 3:17.82 40.64 350m: 4:39.71 40.88

100m: 1:15.83 39.74 200m: 2:37.18 40.87 300m: 3:58.83 41.01 400m: 5:18.73 39.02

3. GOLAN, Alex 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:22.75 368 Q
50m: 38.15 38.15 150m: 2:00.14 41.15 250m: 3:22.28 41.36 350m: 4:43.55 39.67

100m: 1:18.99 40.84 200m: 2:40.92 40.78 300m: 4:03.88 41.60 400m: 5:22.75 39.20

4. CORRIVEAU-LEBLANC, Marion 12 Enc 5:24.04 363 Q
50m: 36.41 36.41 150m: 1:58.44 41.03 250m: 3:21.61 41.70 350m: 4:44.15 41.15

100m: 1:17.41 41.00 200m: 2:39.91 41.47 300m: 4:03.00 41.39 400m: 5:24.04 39.89

5. GARNIER, Eva 12 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 5:38.11 320 Q
50m: 37.74 37.74 150m: 2:05.35 44.69 250m: 3:33.63 43.49 350m: 5:00.52 43.44

100m: 1:20.66 42.92 200m: 2:50.14 44.79 300m: 4:17.08 43.45 400m: 5:38.11 37.59

6. AN, Cathy 12 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 5:40.08 314 Q
50m: 37.06 37.06 150m: 2:03.33 43.67 250m: 3:32.11 44.58 350m: 5:00.00 43.56

100m: 1:19.66 42.60 200m: 2:47.53 44.20 300m: 4:16.44 44.33 400m: 5:40.08 40.08

7. COROVINA, Elizaveta 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:41.37 311 Q
50m: 39.04 39.04 150m: 2:06.87 44.10 250m: 3:33.89 42.87 350m: 4:59.71 42.37

100m: 1:22.77 43.73 200m: 2:51.02 44.15 300m: 4:17.34 43.45 400m: 5:41.37 41.66

8. GILLIESON, Olivia 12 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:51.89 283 Q
50m: 38.87 38.87 150m: 2:08.00 45.75 250m: 3:38.69 45.51 350m: 5:10.03 45.00

100m: 1:22.25 43.38 200m: 2:53.18 45.18 300m: 4:25.03 46.34 400m: 5:51.89 41.86

9. HOULE, Joelle 11 Cornwall Sea Lions 6:00.55 264 Q
50m: 41.05 41.05 150m: 2:14.31 47.43 250m: 3:46.58 45.88 350m: 5:19.69 46.23

100m: 1:26.88 45.83 200m: 3:00.70 46.39 300m: 4:33.46 46.88 400m: 6:00.55 40.86

10. VAN DUSEN, Eloise 12 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:04.27 256 Q
50m: 41.10 41.10 150m: 2:13.05 46.39 250m: 3:47.14 47.14 350m: 5:21.12 46.73

100m: 1:26.66 45.56 200m: 3:00.00 46.95 300m: 4:34.39 47.25 400m: 6:04.27 43.15

11. ERHARDT, Ursula 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:05.85 252 R
50m: 38.14 38.14 150m: 2:08.88 46.79 250m: 3:43.52 46.89 350m: 5:18.35 47.56

100m: 1:22.09 43.95 200m: 2:56.63 47.75 300m: 4:30.79 47.27 400m: 6:05.85 47.50

12. TOUGAS, May-Anne 12 Club Natation Haut-Richelieu 6:08.87 246 R
50m: 40.62 40.62 150m: 2:13.53 47.46 250m: 3:50.06 48.19 350m: 5:25.18 46.76

100m: 1:26.07 45.45 200m: 3:01.87 48.34 300m: 4:38.42 48.36 400m: 6:08.87 43.69

13. PEDEN, Bronwyn 12 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:13.43 237 R
50m: 41.38 41.38 150m: 2:15.26 47.52 250m: 3:51.74 48.38 350m: 5:28.84 48.76

100m: 1:27.74 46.36 200m: 3:03.36 48.10 300m: 4:40.08 48.34 400m: 6:13.43 44.59

14. GARNIER, Lea 12 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 6:15.06 234 R
50m: 41.09 41.09 150m: 2:16.27 48.32 250m: 3:52.58 48.42 350m: 5:31.19 48.98

100m: 1:27.95 46.86 200m: 3:04.16 47.89 300m: 4:42.21 49.63 400m: 6:15.06 43.87

15. MAIGAR, Annie 12 Enc 6:18.35 228
50m: 41.59 41.59 150m: 2:16.49 47.72 250m: 3:54.52 49.13 350m: 5:32.29 48.85

100m: 1:28.77 47.18 200m: 3:05.39 48.90 300m: 4:43.44 48.92 400m: 6:18.35 46.06
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 13, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 11 - 12 years

Rank Age Time Pts

16. ATKINSON, Chloe 11 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:30.71 207
50m: 43.55 43.55 150m: 2:22.30 50.01 250m: 4:03.13 50.05 350m:

100m: 1:32.29 48.74 200m: 3:13.08 50.78 300m: 4:54.06 50.93 400m: 6:30.71

17. CAMPEANU, Carina 11 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:34.53 201
50m: 42.13 42.13 150m: 2:20.71 50.74 250m: 4:03.22 51.39 350m: 5:45.80 51.14

100m: 1:29.97 47.84 200m: 3:11.83 51.12 300m: 4:54.66 51.44 400m: 6:34.53 48.73

18. ENNIS, Myla 12 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:38.29 195
50m: 44.37 44.37 150m: 2:26.88 51.94 250m: 4:10.14 52.16 350m: 5:51.36 49.99

100m: 1:34.94 50.57 200m: 3:17.98 51.10 300m: 5:01.37 51.23 400m: 6:38.29 46.93

19. JAMES, Maren 11 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:39.28 194
50m: 43.25 43.25 150m: 2:25.69 51.72 250m: 4:07.23 51.33 350m: 5:50.56 52.05

100m: 1:33.97 50.72 200m: 3:15.90 50.21 300m: 4:58.51 51.28 400m: 6:39.28 48.72

20. GREEN, Annie 11 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:44.46 187
50m: 47.16 47.16 150m: 2:31.00 51.58 250m: 4:14.16 51.81 350m: 5:57.29 51.94

100m: 1:39.42 52.26 200m: 3:22.35 51.35 300m: 5:05.35 51.19 400m: 6:44.46 47.17

21. BARRIERE, Laurence 11 Club Natation Haut-Richelieu 6:50.35 179
50m: 46.43 46.43 150m: 2:30.55 52.08 250m: 4:17.73 53.81 350m: 6:04.47 53.42

100m: 1:38.47 52.04 200m: 3:23.92 53.37 300m: 5:11.05 53.32 400m: 6:50.35 45.88

22. TANNER, Emily 11 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:50.73 178
50m: 44.21 44.21 150m: 2:29.07 53.12 250m: 4:15.68 53.60 350m: 6:01.71 53.31

100m: 1:35.95 51.74 200m: 3:22.08 53.01 300m: 5:08.40 52.72 400m: 6:50.73 49.02

23. WYSE, Maya 11 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 7:07.39 158
50m: 46.02 46.02 150m: 2:34.85 55.45 250m: 4:26.27 54.76 350m: 6:17.14 54.60

100m: 1:39.40 53.38 200m: 3:31.51 56.66 300m: 5:22.54 56.27 400m: 7:07.39 50.25

24. HOUDE, Gabrielle 11 Club Natation Haut-Richelieu 7:14.38 150
50m: 47.62 47.62 150m: 2:32.65 53.24 250m: 4:23.91 55.63 350m: 6:17.66 56.57

100m: 1:39.41 51.79 200m: 3:28.28 55.63 300m: 5:21.09 57.18 400m: 7:14.38 56.72

25. CHIASSON-ALLAIRE, Sophia 11 Club Natation Haut-Richelieu 7:21.86 143
50m: 49.18 49.18 150m: 2:39.82 56.34 250m: 4:30.06 55.22 350m: 6:19.03 54.10

100m: 1:43.48 54.30 200m: 3:34.84 55.02 300m: 5:24.93 54.87 400m: 7:21.86 1:02.83

11 - 13 years, Boys

1. BELL, Justin 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:06.09 333 Q
50m: 35.41 35.41 150m: 1:53.88 39.71 250m: 3:11.83 39.08 350m: 4:29.94 38.40

100m: 1:14.17 38.76 200m: 2:32.75 38.87 300m: 3:51.54 39.71 400m: 5:06.09 36.15

2. FILION, Basile 12 Club Natation Haut-Richelieu 5:11.47 316 Q
50m: 35.48 35.48 150m: 1:53.80 40.18 250m: 3:14.40 40.79 350m: 4:33.93 39.30

100m: 1:13.62 38.14 200m: 2:33.61 39.81 300m: 3:54.63 40.23 400m: 5:11.47 37.54

3. TIMTSENKO, Illya 13 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:17.02 300 Q
50m: 33.69 33.69 150m: 1:54.00 40.84 250m: 3:16.09 40.40 350m: 4:38.80 41.24

100m: 1:13.16 39.47 200m: 2:35.69 41.69 300m: 3:57.56 41.47 400m: 5:17.02 38.22

4. WONG, Ethan 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:25.13 278 Q
50m: 36.84 36.84 150m: 2:00.51 42.78 250m: 3:25.61 42.59 350m: 4:50.64 42.16

100m: 1:17.73 40.89 200m: 2:43.02 42.51 300m: 4:08.48 42.87 400m: 5:25.13 34.49

5. NGUYEN, Ky Huu 13 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:26.23 275 Q
50m: 35.52 35.52 150m: 1:56.81 40.48 250m: 3:21.06 41.97 350m: 4:45.64 42.12

100m: 1:16.33 40.81 200m: 2:39.09 42.28 300m: 4:03.52 42.46 400m: 5:26.23 40.59
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 13, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 11 - 13 years

Rank Age Time Pts

6. WONG, Micah 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:35.61 252 Q
50m: 35.97 35.97 150m: 1:59.89 42.93 250m: 3:27.20 43.32 350m: 4:54.90 43.83

100m: 1:16.96 40.99 200m: 2:43.88 43.99 300m: 4:11.07 43.87 400m: 5:35.61 40.71

7. GAUDAUR WEBB, Mykal 13 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:48.31 226 Q
50m: 37.09 37.09 150m: 2:03.30 43.89 250m: 3:34.63 44.79 350m: 5:04.44 45.15

100m: 1:19.41 42.32 200m: 2:49.84 46.54 300m: 4:19.29 44.66 400m: 5:48.31 43.87

8. NGUYEN, Laurent 13 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:54.24 215 Q
50m: 39.97 39.97 150m: 2:09.75 46.01 250m: 3:41.62 46.41 350m: 5:11.86 44.07

100m: 1:23.74 43.77 200m: 2:55.21 45.46 300m: 4:27.79 46.17 400m: 5:54.24 42.38

9. GARABA, Daniel 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:14.16 182 Q
50m: 40.35 40.35 150m: 2:15.72 48.14 250m: 3:51.48 48.29 350m: 5:28.41 48.71

100m: 1:27.58 47.23 200m: 3:03.19 47.47 300m: 4:39.70 48.22 400m: 6:14.16 45.75

10. MACPHEE, Nathan 11 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 6:28.25 163 Q
50m: 41.72 41.72 150m: 2:16.61 48.15 250m: 350m: 5:40.41 49.37

100m: 1:28.46 46.74 200m: 3:06.84 50.23 300m: 4:51.04 400m: 6:28.25 47.84

13 - 14 years, Girls

1. KUDINOV, Catherine 14 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 4:50.69 503 Q
50m: 33.30 33.30 150m: 1:47.03 37.03 250m: 3:00.33 36.48 350m: 4:14.42 37.37

100m: 1:10.00 36.70 200m: 2:23.85 36.82 300m: 3:37.05 36.72 400m: 4:50.69 36.27

2. ANDERSON, Lillian 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:00.55 455 Q
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:48.39 38.51 250m: 3:06.23 38.85 350m: 4:23.47 38.24

100m: 1:09.88 36.93 200m: 2:27.38 38.99 300m: 3:45.23 39.00 400m: 5:00.55 37.08

3. MACISAAC, Emily 14 Dorval 5:06.88 428 Q
50m: 35.21 35.21 150m: 1:52.69 39.14 250m: 3:10.42 38.83 350m: 4:28.80 38.91

100m: 1:13.55 38.34 200m: 2:31.59 38.90 300m: 3:49.89 39.47 400m: 5:06.88 38.08

4. KYER, Maddyson 14 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:09.93 415 Q
50m: 34.56 34.56 150m: 1:53.44 40.05 250m: 3:14.21 40.41 350m: 4:33.15 39.31

100m: 1:13.39 38.83 200m: 2:33.80 40.36 300m: 3:53.84 39.63 400m: 5:09.93 36.78

5. TREMBLAY, Camelia 13 Enc 5:12.79 404 Q
50m: 33.34 33.34 150m: 1:53.20 40.85 250m: 3:13.95 40.13 350m: 4:34.38 39.69

100m: 1:12.35 39.01 200m: 2:33.82 40.62 300m: 3:54.69 40.74 400m: 5:12.79 38.41

6. ADAMS, Claire 14 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:16.32 390 Q
50m: 34.77 34.77 150m: 1:54.17 40.08 250m: 3:16.28 41.29 350m: 4:37.43 40.38

100m: 1:14.09 39.32 200m: 2:34.99 40.82 300m: 3:57.05 40.77 400m: 5:16.32 38.89

7. CONVIE, Lucy 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:22.39 369 Q
50m: 36.28 36.28 150m: 1:58.92 41.90 250m: 3:22.10 41.18 350m: 4:43.20 40.02

100m: 1:17.02 40.74 200m: 2:40.92 42.00 300m: 4:03.18 41.08 400m: 5:22.39 39.19

8. ARRUA, Martina 13 Dorval 5:27.54 352 Q
50m: 35.90 35.90 150m: 1:59.12 42.40 250m: 3:23.82 42.29 350m: 4:46.85 41.63

100m: 1:16.72 40.82 200m: 2:41.53 42.41 300m: 4:05.22 41.40 400m: 5:27.54 40.69

9. JAMES, Lydia 13 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:29.19 346 Q
50m: 36.12 36.12 150m: 1:59.31 41.82 250m: 3:24.21 42.29 350m: 4:48.78 42.14

100m: 1:17.49 41.37 200m: 2:41.92 42.61 300m: 4:06.64 42.43 400m: 5:29.19 40.41

10. VAN DUSEN, Caroline 13 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:30.42 343 Q
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 1:59.94 42.45 250m: 3:24.24 42.08 350m: 4:49.04 42.19

100m: 1:17.49 41.94 200m: 2:42.16 42.22 300m: 4:06.85 42.61 400m: 5:30.42 41.38
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 13, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 13 - 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts

11. BONNEVILLE, Jacee 13 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:34.28 331 R
50m: 36.88 36.88 150m: 2:01.87 42.29 250m: 3:27.61 42.27 350m: 4:54.37 42.41

100m: 1:19.58 42.70 200m: 2:45.34 43.47 300m: 4:11.96 44.35 400m: 5:34.28 39.91

12. OANA, Laurence 13 Dorval 5:35.23 328 R
50m: 36.91 36.91 150m: 2:01.22 42.82 250m: 3:27.57 42.88 350m: 4:54.55 43.50

100m: 1:18.40 41.49 200m: 2:44.69 43.47 300m: 4:11.05 43.48 400m: 5:35.23 40.68

13. CHRISTY, Ruth 14 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:38.62 318 R
50m: 37.66 37.66 150m: 2:05.28 44.38 250m: 3:33.70 44.63 350m: 4:59.94 42.41

100m: 1:20.90 43.24 200m: 2:49.07 43.79 300m: 4:17.53 43.83 400m: 5:38.62 38.68

14. MARSOLAIS, Abigail 13 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:42.81 307 R
50m: 38.11 38.11 150m: 2:04.66 43.66 250m: 3:34.19 44.68 350m: 5:02.44 43.00

100m: 1:21.00 42.89 200m: 2:49.51 44.85 300m: 4:19.44 45.25 400m: 5:42.81 40.37

15. FLEURY-OUELLETTE, Elise 13 R2p 5:55.34 275
50m: 36.96 36.96 150m: 2:06.05 45.36 250m: 3:38.23 46.64 350m: 5:11.36 46.50

100m: 1:20.69 43.73 200m: 2:51.59 45.54 300m: 4:24.86 46.63 400m: 5:55.34 43.98

16. SVIATNENKO, Ivanna 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:57.97 269
50m: 40.73 40.73 150m: 2:11.78 45.93 250m: 3:43.42 46.52 350m: 5:13.68 46.76

100m: 1:25.85 45.12 200m: 2:56.90 45.12 300m: 4:26.92 43.50 400m: 5:57.97 44.29

17. DUPUIS, Alexa 13 Cornwall Sea Lions 6:07.25 249
50m: 40.33 40.33 150m: 2:14.63 48.09 250m: 3:50.09 47.30 350m: 5:23.70 45.74

100m: 1:26.54 46.21 200m: 3:02.79 48.16 300m: 4:37.96 47.87 400m: 6:07.25 43.55

18. BRUNET, Tess 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:08.48 247
50m: 41.05 41.05 150m: 2:15.22 47.48 250m: 3:51.09 350m: 5:26.33 48.09

100m: 1:27.74 46.69 200m: 300m: 4:38.24 47.15 400m: 6:08.48 42.15

19. PAULIN, Rosalie 13 Enc 6:21.48 222
50m: 42.37 42.37 150m: 2:19.78 49.63 250m: 3:58.24 49.40 350m: 5:37.03 48.68

100m: 1:30.15 47.78 200m: 3:08.84 49.06 300m: 4:48.35 50.11 400m: 6:21.48 44.45

20. ZHANG, Mia 14 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 6:32.58 204
50m: 42.63 42.63 150m: 2:19.16 49.53 250m: 4:00.66 51.10 350m: 5:43.65 50.91

100m: 1:29.63 47.00 200m: 3:09.56 50.40 300m: 4:52.74 52.08 400m: 6:32.58 48.93

14 - 15 years, Boys

1. PEDEN, Gavin 14 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 4:46.61 406 Q
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:44.66 36.27 250m: 2:58.42 36.98 350m: 4:11.93 36.62

100m: 1:08.39 36.33 200m: 2:21.44 36.78 300m: 3:35.31 36.89 400m: 4:46.61 34.68

2. ANISHIN, Mikhail 15 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 4:49.42 394 Q
50m: 32.21 32.21 150m: 1:41.50 35.21 250m: 2:57.07 38.30 350m: 4:13.94 38.13

100m: 1:06.29 34.08 200m: 2:18.77 37.27 300m: 3:35.81 38.74 400m: 4:49.42 35.48

3. FOREST, Antoine 14 Dorval 4:50.75 389 Q
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:47.19 38.02 250m: 3:03.82 38.05 350m: 4:18.63 36.76

100m: 1:09.17 36.64 200m: 2:25.77 38.58 300m: 3:41.87 38.05 400m: 4:50.75 32.12

4. LIN, Ken 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 4:52.32 382 Q
50m: 32.65 32.65 150m: 1:46.17 37.25 250m: 3:02.66 38.11 350m: 4:18.25 37.80

100m: 1:08.92 36.27 200m: 2:24.55 38.38 300m: 3:40.45 37.79 400m: 4:52.32 34.07

5. PELLETIER, Ludovic 15 Enc 5:00.94 350 Q
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:48.94 37.99 250m: 3:05.75 38.70 350m: 4:23.68 38.78

100m: 1:10.95 37.18 200m: 2:27.05 38.11 300m: 3:44.90 39.15 400m: 5:00.94 37.26
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Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 13, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 14 - 15 years

Rank Age Time Pts

6. DUMOULIN, Frederic 15 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:06.19 333 Q
50m: 34.98 34.98 150m: 1:53.27 39.19 250m: 3:12.46 39.73 350m: 4:30.27 38.36

100m: 1:14.08 39.10 200m: 2:32.73 39.46 300m: 3:51.91 39.45 400m: 5:06.19 35.92

7. TREMBLAY, Colin 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:13.92 309 Q
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:49.63 39.47 250m: 3:11.39 40.73 350m: 4:34.54 41.29

100m: 1:10.16 37.54 200m: 2:30.66 41.03 300m: 3:53.25 41.86 400m: 5:13.92 39.38

8. TAOUFIQ, Anas 14 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:18.85 294 Q
50m: 35.41 35.41 150m: 1:54.60 40.47 250m: 3:17.27 41.86 350m: 4:39.60 41.47

100m: 1:14.13 38.72 200m: 2:35.41 40.81 300m: 3:58.13 40.86 400m: 5:18.85 39.25

9. SARKISYAN, David 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:22.99 283 Q
50m: 36.32 36.32 150m: 1:57.45 41.43 250m: 3:19.75 41.79 350m:

100m: 1:16.02 39.70 200m: 2:37.96 40.51 300m: 4:01.82 42.07 400m: 5:22.99

10. SONG, Jerry 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:23.30 282 Q
50m: 35.70 35.70 150m: 1:54.30 40.22 250m: 3:18.25 42.24 350m: 4:42.68 42.23

100m: 1:14.08 38.38 200m: 2:36.01 41.71 300m: 4:00.45 42.20 400m: 5:23.30 40.62

11. MATHIEU-HIRTLE, Arthur 14 R2p 5:28.91 268 R
50m: 36.62 36.62 150m: 2:00.33 42.28 250m: 3:26.42 43.04 350m: 4:51.41 41.20

100m: 1:18.05 41.43 200m: 2:43.38 43.05 300m: 4:10.21 43.79 400m: 5:28.91 37.50

12. RODGER, Justin 14 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:32.92 259 R
50m: 37.07 37.07 150m: 2:02.96 43.44 250m: 3:27.03 42.74 350m: 4:54.34 43.45

100m: 1:19.52 42.45 200m: 2:44.29 41.33 300m: 4:10.89 43.86 400m: 5:32.92 38.58

13. DAHMANI, Adam 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:34.63 255 R
50m: 36.90 36.90 150m: 2:02.89 43.59 250m: 3:30.92 44.77 350m: 4:55.39 41.20

100m: 1:19.30 42.40 200m: 2:46.15 43.26 300m: 4:14.19 43.27 400m: 5:34.63 39.24

14. BINGHAM, Finn 14 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:54.48 214 R
50m: 38.66 38.66 150m: 2:06.28 44.23 250m: 3:37.21 45.38 350m: 5:09.42 46.22

100m: 1:22.05 43.39 200m: 2:51.83 45.55 300m: 4:23.20 45.99 400m: 5:54.48 45.06

15. LAGRINI, Zakaria 14 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 6:23.80 169
50m: 39.05 39.05 150m: 2:14.15 48.83 250m: 3:55.58 50.47 350m: 5:36.60 50.42

100m: 1:25.32 46.27 200m: 3:05.11 50.96 300m: 4:46.18 50.60 400m: 6:23.80 47.20

15 years and older, Women

1. LEFRANCOIS, Audrey 15 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 4:27.21 648 Q
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:39.74 34.11 250m: 2:46.97 33.28 350m: 3:54.21 33.48

100m: 1:05.63 33.96 200m: 2:13.69 33.95 300m: 3:20.73 33.76 400m: 4:27.21 33.00

2. BACHER-SPITZER, Zahavit 16 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:03.84 441 Q
50m: 34.21 34.21 150m: 1:51.68 39.23 250m: 3:09.16 38.77 350m: 4:27.15 39.15

100m: 1:12.45 38.24 200m: 2:30.39 38.71 300m: 3:48.00 38.84 400m: 5:03.84 36.69

3. DONATI-STOYANOV, Andrea 15 Dorval 5:10.59 413 Q
50m: 34.45 34.45 150m: 1:52.81 39.96 250m: 3:13.11 40.66 350m: 4:34.27 40.60

100m: 1:12.85 38.40 200m: 2:32.45 39.64 300m: 3:53.67 40.56 400m: 5:10.59 36.32

4. LARIVIERE, Kahlee 17 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:11.02 411 Q
50m: 34.63 34.63 150m: 1:52.86 39.72 250m: 3:13.58 40.49 350m: 4:33.12 39.89

100m: 1:13.14 38.51 200m: 2:33.09 40.23 300m: 3:53.23 39.65 400m: 5:11.02 37.90

5. LARIVIERE, Summer 15 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:14.45 397 Q
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 1:54.33 40.31 250m: 3:15.71 40.83 350m: 4:35.73 39.48

100m: 1:14.02 38.92 200m: 2:34.88 40.55 300m: 3:56.25 40.54 400m: 5:14.45 38.72
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6. BOUCHER DEROUIN, Cendrine 18 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 5:18.33 383 Q
50m: 35.62 35.62 150m: 1:55.15 40.28 250m: 3:16.62 40.57 350m: 4:39.07 41.02

100m: 1:14.87 39.25 200m: 2:36.05 40.90 300m: 3:58.05 41.43 400m: 5:18.33 39.26

7. VAN DUSEN, Madeleine 15 Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:21.59 372 Q
50m: 34.78 34.78 150m: 1:55.44 40.93 250m: 3:18.36 41.19 350m: 4:41.23 41.38

100m: 1:14.51 39.73 200m: 2:37.17 41.73 300m: 3:59.85 41.49 400m: 5:21.59 40.36

8. GAGNON, Catherine 15 Club Natation Haut-Richelieu 5:25.74 358 Q
50m: 37.97 37.97 150m: 2:00.88 41.53 250m: 3:24.92 41.64 350m: 4:47.56 41.10

100m: 1:19.35 41.38 200m: 2:43.28 42.40 300m: 4:06.46 41.54 400m: 5:25.74 38.18

9. RAMADORI, Lily 15 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:27.94 350 Q
50m: 35.80 35.80 150m: 1:56.68 41.29 250m: 3:20.83 41.89 350m: 4:46.27 42.91

100m: 1:15.39 39.59 200m: 2:38.94 42.26 300m: 4:03.36 42.53 400m: 5:27.94 41.67

10. BRUNELLE, Justine 17 Enc 5:28.26 349 Q
50m: 35.96 35.96 150m: 1:56.25 40.63 250m: 3:20.15 42.71 350m: 4:47.04 43.36

100m: 1:15.62 39.66 200m: 2:37.44 41.19 300m: 4:03.68 43.53 400m: 5:28.26 41.22

11. TURNBULL, Trinity 15 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 5:29.17 346 R
50m: 36.13 36.13 150m: 1:56.12 40.69 250m: 3:20.53 42.61 350m: 4:46.20 42.48

100m: 1:15.43 39.30 200m: 2:37.92 41.80 300m: 4:03.72 43.19 400m: 5:29.17 42.97

12. GILLIS, Juliette 17 R2p 5:33.69 333 R
50m: 36.69 36.69 150m: 2:00.83 41.77 250m: 3:26.83 42.95 350m: 4:53.76 43.10

100m: 1:19.06 42.37 200m: 2:43.88 43.05 300m: 4:10.66 43.83 400m: 5:33.69 39.93

13. TESSIER, Adele 16 R2p 5:34.05 331 R
50m: 37.51 37.51 150m: 2:03.38 43.81 250m: 3:29.59 42.64 350m: 4:54.84 41.90

100m: 1:19.57 42.06 200m: 2:46.95 43.57 300m: 4:12.94 43.35 400m: 5:34.05 39.21

14. MARTIN, Eloise 16 R2p 5:39.94 315 R
50m: 36.18 36.18 150m: 2:04.35 44.71 250m: 3:32.50 46.34 350m: 4:59.53 42.51

100m: 1:19.64 43.46 200m: 2:46.16 41.81 300m: 4:17.02 44.52 400m: 5:39.94 40.41

15. GELFAND, Tali 15 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:41.29 311
50m: 37.24 37.24 150m: 2:03.85 43.37 250m: 3:31.96 44.22 350m: 4:59.84 44.29

100m: 1:20.48 43.24 200m: 2:47.74 43.89 300m: 4:15.55 43.59 400m: 5:41.29 41.45

16. KRASSAKOPOULOS, Angelina 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:49.96 288
50m: 37.58 37.58 150m: 2:04.69 44.73 250m: 3:35.74 45.63 350m: 5:06.49 45.53

100m: 1:19.96 42.38 200m: 2:50.11 45.42 300m: 4:20.96 45.22 400m: 5:49.96 43.47

17. LAVOIE, Maia 16 R2p 5:51.00 286
50m: 37.12 37.12 150m: 2:05.50 44.25 250m: 3:35.91 45.12 350m: 5:08.14 46.35

100m: 1:21.25 44.13 200m: 2:50.79 45.29 300m: 4:21.79 45.88 400m: 5:51.00 42.86

